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PARTICIPANTS 
As of April 20, 2020 

CHAIR 
 

IG Chair 
Name: Chris Elias 

Title: President of Global Development Program 

Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 
Country: USA 

Email: Chris.Elias@gatesfoundation.org 

 

COUNTRY REPRESENTATIVES 
 

Afghanistan 
 

                                                               Principal 
Name: H.E. Ferozuddin Feroz 

Title: Minister of Public Health 

Organization: Ministry of Public Health 

Country: Afghanistan 

Email: ferozuddin_feroz@yahoo.com 

      

 
 
Burkina Faso 
 

                                                              Principal 
Name: H.E. Pr Léonie Claudine Lougué Sorgho 

Title: Minister of Health 

Organization: Ministry of Health 

Country: Burkina Faso 

Email: claudinelougue.ms@gmail.com 

                                                        Attending IG10 
Principal: H.E. Pr Léonie Claudine Lougué Sorgho 

 
Cambodia 
 

Principal 
Name: H.E. Youk Sambath 

Title: Secretary of State 
Organization: Ministry of Health 

Country: Royal Government of Cambodia 

Email: swmcgsambath@camnet.com.kh 

                                                        Attending IG10 
Representative: Deputy Minister Bashir Noormal 

mailto:Chris.Elias@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:ferozuddin_feroz@yahoo.com
mailto:claudinelougue.ms@gmail.com
mailto:swmcgsambath@camnet.com.kh
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   Central African Republic 
 

Principal 
Name: H.E. Dr. Pierre Somse 

Title: Minister of Health 

Organization: Ministry of Health 

Country: Central African Republic 
Email: psomsep@gmail.com 

Attending IG10 
Principal: H.E. Dr. Pierre Somse 

 
Côte d’Ivoire 

 
Principal Alternate 

Name: H.E. Eugene Aka Aouele Name:  

Title: Minister of Health Title:  

Organization: Ministry of Health Organization:  

Country: Côte d’Ivoire Country:  

Email: aaouele@yahoo.fr Email:  

Attending IG10 
Principal: H.E. Eugene Aka Aouele 

 
Haiti 

 
Principal 

Name: H.E. Dr. Marie Gréta Roy Clément 

Title: Minister of Public Health and Population 

Organization: Ministry of Public Health and Population 

Country: Haiti 

Email:  gretaroy.clement@mspp.gouv.ht; grclement17@yahoo.com 

 

  Niger 
 

Principal 
Name: H.E. Aïchatou Boulama Kané 

Title: Minister of Planning 

Organization: Ministry of Planning 

Country: Niger 

Email:  

 

 

 

mailto:psomsep@gmail.com
mailto:aaouele@yahoo.fr
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  Rwanda 

 

Principal 
Name: H.E. Dr. Daniel Ngamije 

Title: Minister of Health 

Organization: Ministry of Health 

Country: Rwanda 

Email: dngamije@gmail.com 

Attending IG10 
Alternate Permanent Secretary, Dr. Parfait Uwaliraye 

 

Zimbabwe 
 

Principal 
Name: H.E. Professor Mthuli Ncube 

Title: Minister 

Organization: Ministry of Finance and Economic Development 

Country: Zimbabwe 

Email:  

                                                               Attending IG10 
Principal: H.E. Professor Mthuli Ncube 

 
CIVIL SOCIETY 

 
Principal Alternate 

Name: Maty Dia Name: Suzanna Dennis 

Title: Partnership Manager Title: Sr. Advisor Health Financing 

Organization: GFF CSO Resource Hub Organization: PAI 

Country:  Country: USA 

Email: diamatyw@gmail.com  Email: sdennis@pai.org 

Attending IG 10 
Principal Maty Dia 

Alternate Suzanna Dennis 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dngamije@gmail.com
mailto:diamatyw@gmail.com
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Principal Alternate 
Name: Pauline Irungu Name: Amos Mwale,  

Title: Advocacy and Policy Manager Title: Executive Director 

Organization: Path Organization: Centre for Reproductive Health 
and Education 

Country: Kenya Country: Zambia 

Email: pirungu@path.org Email: amosza@gmail.com 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Pauline Irungu 

Alternate: Amos Mwale 

 

MULTILATERAL ORGANIZATIONS 
 

Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Anuradha Gupta Name: Susan Brown 

Title: Deputy Chief Executive Officer Title: Director, Public Policy Engagement 

Organization: Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance Organization: Gavi, the Vaccine Alliance 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 
Email: agupta@gavi.org Email: sbrown@gavi.org 

Attending IG10 
Principal Anuradha Gupta 
Alternate Susan Brown 

 
The Global Fund 

 
Principal Alternate 

Name: Marijke Wijnroks Name:  

Title: Chief of Staff Title:  

Organization: Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria (Global 
Fund) 

Organization: Global Fund to Fight AIDS, 
Tuberculosis and Malaria (Global 
Fund) 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: marijke.wijnroks@theglobalfund.or 
g 

Email:  

Attending IG10 
Principal: Marijke Wijnroks 

 
 
 

mailto:pirungu@path.org
mailto:amosza@gmail.com
mailto:agupta@gavi.org
mailto:sbrown@gavi.org
mailto:marijke.wijnroks@theglobalfund.org
mailto:marijke.wijnroks@theglobalfund.org
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The World Bank 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Amit Dar Name: Feng Zhao 

Title: Regional Director Title: Practice Manager 

Organization: The World Bank Organization: The World Bank 
Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: adar@worldbank.org Email: fzhao@worldbank.org 

                                                                                Attending IG10 
Principal: Amit Dar 
Alternate: Feng Zhao 

 
THE PARTNERSHIP FOR MATERNAL NEWBORN AND CHILD HEALTH 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Helga Fogstad Name: Flavia Bustreo 

Title: Executive Director Title: Chair of Governance and 
Nomination Committee 

Organization: The Partnership for Maternal, 
Newborn & Child Health 

Organization: PMNCH 

Country: Switzerland Country: Switzerland 

Email: fogstadh@who.int Email: flaviabustreo@gmail.com 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Helga Fogstad 

 

PRIVATE FOUNDATIONS 
 

The Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Shunsuke Mabuchi Name: Zohra Balsara 

Title: Deputy Director, Strategy, Planning & 
Management, Integrated Delivery 

Title: Senior Program Officer, Global 
Delivery Program 

Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation Organization: Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: Shunsuke.Mabuchi@gatesfoundation 
.org 

Email: Zohra.Balsara@gatesfoundation.o 
rg 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Shunsuke Mabuchi 

Alternate: Zohra Balsara 

 
 
 

mailto:adar@worldbank.org
mailto:fzhao@worldbank.org
mailto:fogstadh@who.int
mailto:flaviabustreo@gmail.com
mailto:Shunsuke.Mabuchi@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Shunsuke.Mabuchi@gatesfoundation.org
mailto:Zohra.Balsara@gatesfoundation.o
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The Buffett Foundation 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Senait Fisseha Name: Liz Bird 

Title: Director of International Programs Title: Senior Program Officer, 
International Programs 

Organization: Susan Thompson Buffett Foundation Organization: Susan Thompson Buffett 
Foundation 

Country: USA Country: USA 
Email: sfisseha@stbfoundation.org Email: lbird@stbfoundation.org 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Senait Fisseha 

Alternate: Liz Bird 

Representative: Dr. Amir Aman Hagos 

 
PRIVATE SECTOR 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Caroline Quijada Name: Karoline Myklebust Linde 

Title: Deputy Director Title: CEO 

Organization: Abt Associates Organization: Laerdal Global Health 

Country: USA Country: Norway 

Email: Caroline_Quijada@abtassoc.com Email: Karoline.Linde@laerdal.com 

Attending IG10 
Alternate: Karoline Myklebust Linde  

 

 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Mary-Ann Etiebet Name: Mark Allen 

Title: Executive Director Title: Director of Strategic Partnerships 

Organization: Merck for Mothers Organization: Merck for Mothers 

Country: USA Country: USA 
Email: mary-ann.etiebet@merck.com Email: Mark.allen1@merck.com 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Mary-Ann Etiebet 

Alternate: Mark Allen 

 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:sfisseha@stbfoundation.org
mailto:lbird@stbfoundation.org
mailto:Caroline_Quijada@abtassoc.com
mailto:Karoline.Linde@laerdal.com
mailto:mary-ann.etiebet@merck.com
mailto:Mark.allen1@merck.com
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Principal Alternate 
Name: Tore Laerdal Name:  

Title: Chairman Title:  

Organization: Laerdal Global Health Organization:  
Country: Norway Country:  

Email: Tore.Laerdal@laerdal.com Email:  

Attending IG10 
Principal:  Tore Laerdal 

 

PUBLIC SECTOR FINANCIERS 
 

Canada 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Joshua Tabah Name: Tracey Bender 

Title: Director General, Health and 
Nutrition Bureau, 

Title: Senior analyst 

Organization: Global Affairs Organization: Global Affairs 

Country: Canada Country: Canada 

Email: Joshua.Tabah@international.gc.c 
a 

Email: Tracey.Bender@international.gc.ca 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Joshua Tabah 

Alternate: Tracey Bender 

 

Denmark 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Ms. Lotte Machon Name: Line Baagoe-Rasmussen 

Title: Head of Department for Africa, 
Policy and Development 

Title: Senior Development Specialist 

Organization: Danish Ministry of Foreign 
Affairs 

Organization: Danish Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Country: Denmark Country: Denmark 

Email: lotmac@um.dk Email: linbaa@um.dk 

Attending IG10 
Representative: Klara Therese Christensen 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Joshua.Tabah@international.gc.c
mailto:Tracey.Bender@international.gc.ca
mailto:lotmac@um.dk
mailto:linbaa@um.dk
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European Commission 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Henriette Geiger Name: Manuel Couffignal 

Title: Director of DEVCO’s Directorate 
B, People and Peace 

Title: International Aid /Cooperation 
Officer, Policy development, 
coordination, quality management 
and operations / Health Sector 

Organization: European Commission Organization: European Commission 

Country:  Country:  

Email: Henriette.GEIGER@ec.europa.eu Email: Manuel.COUFFIGNAL@ec.europa.e 
u 

Attending IG10 
Alternate: Manuel Couffignal 

 

Germany 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Elisabeth Richter Name: Bastian Schwarz 

Title: Senior Policy Officer Title: GIZ Advisor, Sector Initiative 
Population Dynamics, Sexual and 
Reproductive Health and Rights 

Organization: Federal Ministry of Economic 
Cooperation and Development 
(Germany) 

Organization: Deutsche Gesellschaft für 
Internationale Zusammenarbeit 
(GIZ) GmbH 

Country: Germany Country: Germany 

Email: Elisabeth.richter@bmz.bund.de Email: bastian.schwarz@giz.de 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Elisabeth Richter 

Alternate: Bastian Schwarz 

 

Japan 
 

Principal 
Name: Mr. Shigeru Ariizumi 

Title: Deputy Director General of the International Bureau 

Organization: Ministry of Finance 

Country: Japan 
Email: shigeru.ariizumi@mof.go.jp 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Henriette.GEIGER@ec.europa.eu
mailto:Manuel.COUFFIGNAL@ec.europa.e
mailto:Elisabeth.richter@bmz.bund.de
mailto:bastian.schwarz@giz.de
mailto:shigeru.ariizumi@mof.go.jp
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JICA 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Takao Toda Name: Ikuo Takizawa 

Title: Vice President for Human Security 
and Global Health 

Title: Deputy Director General Human 
Development Department 

Organization: Japan International Cooperation 
Agency (JICA) 

Organization: Japan International Cooperation 
Agency (JICA) 

Country: Japan Country: Japan 

Email: Toda.Takao@jica.go.jp Email: Takizawa.Ikuo@jica.go.jp 

Attending IG10 
Alternate Ikuo Takizawa 

 

Netherlands 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Kitty van der Heijden Name: Frank van de Looij 

Title: Director General for International 
Cooperation 

Title: Health Expert, Health and Aids 
Division 

Organization: Ministry of Foreign Affairs Organization: Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

Country: Netherlands Country: Netherlands 
Email: kitty-vander.heijden@minbuza.nl Email: frank-vande.looij@minbuza.nl 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Kitty van der Heijden 

Alternate: Frank van de Looij 

 

Norway 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Annette Abelsen Name: Ingvar Theo Olsen 

Title: Director, Section for Global Health, 
Education and Inclusion 
 

Title: Policy Director Global Health 

Organization: Ministry of Foreign Affairs Organization: Norwegian Agency for 
Development Cooperation 

Country: Norway Country: Norway 
Email: Annette.Abelsen@mfa.no Email: Ingvar.theo.olsen@norad.no 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Annette Abelsen 

Alternate: Ingvar Theo Olsen 
 

 

 

 

mailto:Toda.Takao@jica.go.jp
mailto:Takizawa.Ikuo@jica.go.jp
mailto:kitty-vander.heijden@minbuza.nl
mailto:frank-vande.looij@minbuza.nl
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GFF/IG10/6 20 

TENTH INVESTORS GROUP MEETING 

    20 April 2020 

 

United Kingdom 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Jo Moir and Claire Moran Name: Meena Gandhi 

Title: Joint Head Human Development 
Department 

Title: Health Advisor 

Organization: Department for International 
Development (DFID) 

Organization: Department for International 
Development (DFID) 

Country: United Kingdom Country: United Kingdom 

Email: c-moran@dfid.gov.uk Email: m-gandhi@dfid.gov.uk 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Claire Moran, Jo Moir 

Alternate: Meena Gandhi 

 

USA 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Kerry Pelzman Name: Aye Aye Thwin 

Title: Deputy Assistant Administrator, 
Bureau for Global Health 

Title: Senior Advisor, Office of the 
Assistant Administrator, Bureau for 
Global Health 

Organization: US Agency for International 
Development 

Organization: US Agency for International 
Development 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: kpelzman@usaid.org Email: aathwin@usaid.gov 

 

UNFPA 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Natalia Kanem Name: Benoit Kalasa 

Title: Executive Director Title: Director, Technical Division 

Organization: UNFPA Organization: UNFPA 

Country: USA Country: USA 

Email: nkanem@unfpa.org Email: kalasa@unfpa.org 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:c-moran@dfid.gov.uk
mailto:m-gandhi@dfid.gov.uk
mailto:kpelzman@usaid.org
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mailto:nkanem@unfpa.org
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UNICEF 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Omar Abdi Name: Stefan Swartling Peterson 

Title: Deputy Executive Director- 
Programmes and Emergencies 

Title: Associate Director, Chief Health 
Section 

Organization: UNICEF Organization: UNICEF 

Country: USA Country: USA 
Email: oaabdi@unicef.org Email: Speterson@unicef.org 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Omar Abdi 

Focal Point: Lakshmi Balaji 

 
World Health Organization 

 
Alternate 

Name: Princess Nothemba Simelela 

Title: Assistant Director General 

Organization: World Health Organization 

Country: Switzerland 

Email: simelelap@who.int 

Attending IG10 
Alternate: Princess Nothemba Simelela 

 
YOUTH 
 

Principal Alternate 
Name: Kosi Izundu Name: Oumar Tao 

Title: Youth Representative, Programs 
Coordinator 

Title: President 

Organization: Pathfinder International Organization: Burkina Faso Youth Action 
Movement (Mouvement d’Action 
des Jeunes-MAJ) 

Country: Nigeria Country: Burkina Faso 

Email: izundukosi@gmail.com Email: tao_oumar@yahoo.fr 

Attending IG10 
Principal: Kosi Izundu 
Alternate: Oumar Tao 

 
 

mailto:oaabdi@unicef.org
mailto:Speterson@unicef.org
mailto:simelelap@who.int
mailto:izundukosi@gmail.com
mailto:tao_oumar@yahoo.fr

